> L=

6.1.1
6.2
6.3

9.1
9.2
10.

11.
12.
13.

13.1
14.

14.1
14.2
14.3
14.4
14.5

MUNICIPALITE

*f***' STE. ANNE

} MUNICIPALITY
Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
October 8, 2025 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
ATTENDANCE
ADOPTION OF AGENDA
ADOPTION OF MINUTES

FINANCE
Cheque Listing

Financial Statements

2025 Fall Supplemental Taxes

MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS

AMBM Bilingual Municipal Leadership Meeting - September 25, 2025

AMBM - September 25th Read Out Link

AMM ERMC Southern Sub-District Meeting with MTI - September 25, 2025 - Reeve Pelletier

Eastman Regional Municipal Committee - Southeastern Sub-Committee - October 6th meeting
UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE

NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE

COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS

Council Outside Committee Appointments

LUD of Richer Committee Meeting - October 1, 2025
DELEGATION(S) - NONE

HEARINGS - NONE

DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE
BY-LAWS

By-law #2025-09 - Capital Lot Levy By-law

NEW BUSINESS

Prairie By-law Enforcement - Agreement Renewal

MMAA Request - Increase MWSB Funding

Letter of Support Request - South Eastern Manitoba Hockey League
AMM Convention - Meeting with Ministers & RCMP

CDEM Economic Development Strategic Planning Agreement



14.6
14.7
14.8
15.

15.1
15.2
15.3
15.4
16.

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
17.

18.

Retention Area on Crown Land - Adam Schewchuk
Volunteer Tax Credit - Response from Province

Eco-Ouest - Invitation to AGM

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

Subdivision #4175-25-9151 - Markus Lange - Notice of Hearing
Subdivision #4175-25-9141 - Oakview Turkey Farms Ltd.

Request for Council Direction — Letter of Support (Agricultural Program)

Notice of Public Hearing - Municipalities of Whitemouth and Reynolds

CONSENT AGENDA

AMM - Various Correspondence
FCM - Various Correspondence
Manitoba - Various News Releases
Various News Articles

Eastern Manitoba Tourism Association - AGM

IN CAMERA - NONE
ADJOURNMENT



