

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda October 8, 2025 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
5.2	Financial Statements
5.3	2025 Fall Supplemental Taxes
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
6.1	AMBM Bilingual Municipal Leadership Meeting - September 25, 2025
6.1.1	AMBM - September 25th Read Out Link
6.2	AMM ERMC Southern Sub-District Meeting with MTI - September 25, 2025 - Reeve Pelletier
6.3	Eastman Regional Municipal Committee - Southeastern Sub-Committee - October 6th meeting
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9.1	Council Outside Committee Appointments
9.2	LUD of Richer Committee Meeting - October 1, 2025
10.	DELEGATION(S) - NONE
11.	HEARINGS - NONE
12.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE
13.	BY-LAWS
13.1	By-law #2025-09 - Capital Lot Levy By-law
14.	NEW BUSINESS
14.1	Prairie By-law Enforcement - Agreement Renewal
14.2	MMAA Request - Increase MWSB Funding
14.3	Letter of Support Request - South Eastern Manitoba Hockey League
14.4	AMM Convention - Meeting with Ministers & RCMP
14.5	CDEM Economic Development Strategic Planning Agreement

14.6	Retention Area on Crown Land - Adam Schewchuk
14.7	Volunteer Tax Credit - Response from Province
14.8	Eco-Ouest - Invitation to AGM
15.	PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
15.1	Subdivision #4175-25-9151 - Markus Lange - Notice of Hearing
15.2	Subdivision #4175-25-9141 - Oakview Turkey Farms Ltd.
15.3	Request for Council Direction – Letter of Support (Agricultural Program)
15.4	Notice of Public Hearing - Municipalities of Whitemouth and Reynolds
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3	Manitoba - Various News Releases
16.4	Various News Articles
16.5	Eastern Manitoba Tourism Association - AGM
17.	IN CAMERA - NONE
18.	ADJOURNMENT